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Fully Wireless HPBT5052BK

Earphones

For more information see the extended
=== manual online: ned.is/hpbt5052bk

Intended use

The Nedis HPBT5052BK is a pair of Truly wireless earphones.
The product can be paired with any Bluetooth enabled audio/
video device.

Earphones can be charged up to 3 times in the charging case.
Any modification of the product may have consequences for

safety, warranty and proper functioning.

Specifications
Product
Article number
Power input
Bluetooth® version
Bluetooth® frequency range
Frequency response
Max. radio transmit power
Impedance
Driver size
Voice control
Battery type
Charging time
Case recharges

Battery capacity earphones

Battery capacity charging case

Play time
Waterproof

Fully Wireless Earphones
HPBT5052BK
5VDC;1.0A

5.0

2402 - 2480 MHz

20 Hz - 20 KHz

4 dBm

320

10mm

Siri, Google Assistant
Lithium-Polymer
Up to 1.5 hours

Up to 3 times

2 x50 mAh

400 mAh

Up to 5 hours

No



Main parts (image A)
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Lid

Micro USB port

Charging indicator LED

Left earphone slot

Left earphone button

Status indicator LED / Microphone
Right earphone button

Right earphone slot

Micro USB cable

3 Pairs of ear tips (S/M/L)

fety instructions

WARNING

Only use the product as described in this manual.

Do not use the product if a part is damaged or defective.
Replace a damaged or defective product immediately.

Do not expose the product to direct sunlight, naked flames
or heat.

Do not expose the product to water or moisture.

Do not drop the product and avoid bumping.

Do not open the product.

Keep the product out of reach from children.

Using earphones with both ears covered while participating
in traffic is discouraged and may be illegal in some areas.
This product is not a toy. Never allow children or pets to play
with this product.

Listening on high volume for a long time will damage your
hearing.

Some wireless devices may interfere with implantable
medical devices and other medical equipment, such as
pacemakers, cochlear implants and hearing aids. Consult
the manufacturer of your medical equipment for more
information.

Do not use the product at locations where the use of
wireless devices is prohibited due to potential interference
with other electronic devices, which may cause safety
hazards.

This product is equipped with a non-removable internal
battery. Do not attempt to replace the battery yourself.

Do not short circuit.

Do not repair the product. If damaged, it must be properly
disposed of.

Only use the product as described in this manual.
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Pairing the earphones to a Bluetooth audio

source

1. Take out the earphones from the charging case, the
earphones will switch on automatically.

Press and hold both earphone buttons A{ A7/‘ for3
seconds to switch the earphones on manually.

2. The status indicator LED A@/ on the left earphone starts
to blink blue/red while the right earphone blinks blue to
indicate the earphones are pairing.

3. Enable bluetooth on the device you want to pair the
earphones with.

4. Select "HPBT5052BK" from the list of available Bluetooth
devices on your device.

Charglng the product (|mage B)
. Plug the micro USB cable A(9) into the micro USB port

A‘\Q/‘.

2. Plug the other end of A
adapter.

3. Plug the power adapter into a power outlet.
Or use a wireless charging pad to charge the charging case.

4. The charging indicator LEDs A(3) indicate the charging
progress of the battery.

5. Place the earphones into the respective slots Al 4
close the lid A(1) to charge the earphones.

) on the earphones lights up red.

(6) will switch off when the earphones are fully charged.

The earphones and the charging case can charge

simultaneously.

into a computer or power

Declaration of Conformity

We, Nedis B.V. declare as manufacturer that the product
HPBT5052BK from our brand Nedis®, produced in China,
has been tested according to all relevant CE standards and
regulations and that all tests have been passed successfully.
This includes, but is not limited to the RED 2014/53/EU
regulation.

The complete Declaration of Conformity (and the safety
datasheet if applicable) can be found and downloaded via
webshop.nedis.com/hpbt5052bk#support

For additional information regarding the compliance, contact
the customer service:
Web: www.nedis.com



E-mail: service@nedis.com

Phone: +31 (0)73-5991055 (during office hours)
Nedis B.V., de Tweeling 28

5215 MC 's-Hertogenbosch, the Netherlands

Kabellose Kopfhorer HPBT5052BK

Weitere Informationen finden Sie in
=== der erweiterten Anleitung online:
ned.is/hpbt5052bk

Bestimmungsgemafe Verwendung

Die Nedis HPBT5052BK ist ein Set vollkommen kabelloser
Kopfhorer.

Das Produkt kann mit jedem Bluetooth-féhigen Audio-/
Videogerat gekoppelt werden.

Die Kopfhorer konnen in dem Ladecase bis zu 3 mal aufgeladen
werden.

Jegliche Modifikation des Produkts kann Folgen fiir die
Sicherheit, Garantie und ordnungsgemaBe Funktionalitat
haben.

Spezifikationen
Produkt Kabellose Kopfhorer
Artikelnummer HPBT5052BK
Stromeingang 5VDC;1,0A
Bluetooth® Version 5.0
Bluetooth® Frequenzbereich 2402 - 2480 W
Frequenzgang 20 Hz- 20 KHz
Max. Funksendeleistung 4dBm
Impedanz 320
TreibergroBBe 10mm
Sprachsteuerung Siri, Google Assistant
Batterietyp Lithium-Polymer
Ladezeit Bis zu 1,5 Stunden
Aufladen im Case Bis zu 3 mal
Akkukapazitat Kopfhorer 2 x50 mAh
Akkukapazitat Ladecase 400 mAh



Wiedergabezeit Bis zu 5 Stunden

Wasserdicht Nein

Hauptbestandteile (Abbildung A)

° Abdeckung

9 Einschub fiir Micro-USB-Karte

9 Ladeanzeige-LED

0 Aussparung fiir linken Kopfhorer

e Taste am linken Kopfhérer

e Statusanzeige-LED / Mikrofon

o Taste am rechten Kopfhorer

0 Aussparung fur rechten Kopfhorer
Micro-USB-Kabel

@ 3 Paar Aufsitze (S/M/L)

Sicherheitshinweise

WARNUNG

« Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur wie in dieser Anleitung
beschrieben.

« Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn ein Teil beschadigt
ist oder es einen Mangel aufweist. Ersetzen Sie ein
beschadigtes oder defektes Produkt unverziiglich.

« Setzen Sie das Produkte keiner direkten
Sonneneinstrahlung, offenen Flammen oder Hitze aus.

« Setzen Sie das Produkt keinem Wasser oder Feuchtigkeit
aus.

« Lassen Sie das Produkt nicht herunterfallen und vermeiden
Sie Kollisionen.

« Offnen Sie das Produkt nicht.

« Halten Sie das Produkt stets von Kindern fern.

« Von der Verwendung von Ohrhérern auf beiden Ohren
wahrend der Teilnahme am Straenverkehr wird abgeraten
und dies kann in einigen Gebieten sogar illegal sein.

« Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug. Erlauben Sie niemals
Kindern oder Haustieren, mit diesem Produkt zu spielen.

« Uberhdhte Lautstérke tiber einen langeren Zeitraum kann
Ihr Gehor beeintréchtigen.

« Einige kabellose Geréte konnen implantierbare
medizinische Gerdte und andere medizinische Gerate wie
Herzschrittmacher, Cochlea-Implantate und Horgerate
stéren. Wenden Sie sich fiir weitere Informationen an den
Hersteller Ihres medizinischen Geréts.

« Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht an Orten, an denen die
Verwendung von drahtlosen Geraten aufgrund méglicher
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Interferenzen mit anderen elektronischen Geréten verboten
ist, da dies zu Sicherheitsrisiken fiihren kann.

« Dieses Produkt ist mit einem nicht austauschbaren internen
Akku ausgestattet. Versuchen Sie nicht, den Akku selbst
auszutauschen.

« SchlieBen Sie die Batterie nicht kurz.

« Reparieren Sie das Produkt nicht. Falls es beschadigt ist,
muss es ordnungsgemaf entsorgt werden.

« Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur wie in dieser Anleitung
beschrieben.

Koppeln des Kopfhorers mit einer

Bluetooth-Audioquelle

1. Nehmen Sie die Kopfhérer aus dem Ladecase und diese
schalten sich automatisch ein.
Halten Sie beide Kopfhorer-Tasten A\5/A' ) 3 Sekunden
lang gedriickt, um die Kopfhdrer manuell einzuschalten.

2. Die Statusanzeige-LED A\G/ am linken Kopfhorer beginnt
blau/rot zu blinken wahrend der rechte Ohrhérer blau
blinkt, um anzuzeigen, dass sich die Kopfhérer im
Kopplungsmodus befinden.

3. Aktivieren Sie Bluetooth an dem Geréat, mit dem Sie den
Kopfhorer koppeln mochten.

4. Wahlen Sie ,HPBT5052BK" aus der Liste der verfigbaren
Bluetooth-Gerate auf lhrem Gerét.

Laden des Produkts (Abbildung B)

1. Verbinden Sie das Mikro-USB-Kabel A(9) mit dem Mikro-
USB-Anschluss A124,. N

2. SchlieBen Sie das andere Ende von A:Qﬁ an einem
Computer oder einem Netzteil an.

3. Stecken Sie das Netzteil in eine Steckdose.

Oder verwenden Sie eine kabellose Ladevorrichtung zum
Aufladen des Ladecase.

4. Die Ladeanzeige-LEDs A3) zeigen den Ladevorgang des
Akkus an.

5. Stecken Sle die Kopfhorer in dleJewelllgen Aussparungen
A(4)A(8) und schlieBen Sie den Deckel A(1), um die
Kopfhoreraufzuladen

6. A(6) an den Kopfhérern leuchtet rot.

7. A‘\G/ schaltet sich aus, wenn die Kopfhorer vollstandig
aufgeladen sind.

Die Kopfhorer konnen gleichzeitig im Ladecase aufgeladen
werden.

Konformitatserkldarung
Wir, Nedis B.V,, erklaren als Hersteller, dass das Produkt
HPBT5052BK unserer Marke Netls’, produziert in China, nach



allen geltenden CE-Standards und Vorschriften getestet wurde
und alle diese Tests erfolgreich bestanden hat. Dies gilt unter
anderem auch fiir die Richtlinie RED 2014/53/EU.

Die vollstandige Konformitatserklarung (und das
Sicherheitsdatenblatt, falls zutreffend) steht zum Download zur
Verfiigung unter webshop.nedis.de/hpbt5052bk#support

Weiterfiihrende Informationen zur Compliance erhalten Sie
uber den Kundenservice:

Web: www.nedis.com

E-Mail: service@nedis.com

Telefon: +31 (0)73-5991055 (zu den Geschéftszeiten)

Nedis B.V., de Tweeling 28

5215 MC 's-Hertogenbosch, Niederlande

Ecouteurs entierement HPBT5052BK
sans fil

Pour plus d'informations, consultez
le manuel détaillé en ligne :
ned.is/hpbt5052bk

Utilisation prévue

Le HPBT5052BK Nedis est une paire d'écouteurs véritablement
sans fil.

Le produit peut étre appairé a n'importe quel appareil audio /
vidéo compatible Bluetooth.

Les écouteurs peuvent étre rechargés jusqu'a 3 fois dans le
boitier de charge.

Toute modification du produit peut avoir des conséquences sur
la sécurité, la garantie et le bon fonctionnement.

Spécifications

Produit

Article numéro
Alimentation électrique
Version Bluetooth®

Gamme de fréquence
Bluetooth®

Ecouteurs entiérement
sans fil

HPBT5052BK
5VDC;1,0A
5.0

2402 - 2480 W



Réponse en fréquence

Puissance max. de transmission

radio

Impédance

Taille du moteur
Commande vocale
Type de batterie
Temps de recharge
Le boitier se recharge

Capacité de la batterie des
écouteurs

Capacité de la batterie du
boitier de charge

Temps de diffusion

Etanche

20 Hz - 20 KHz
4 dBm

320

10mm

Siri, Google Assistant
Lithium-Polymeére
Jusqu'a 1,5 heures
Jusqu'a 3 fois

2x50 mAh

400 mAh

Jusqu'a 5 heures

Non

Piéces principales (image A)

° Couvercle
Port micro USB
Voyant LED de charge

Bouton d'écouteur droit

Cable micro USB

000000000

Consignes de sécurité

AVERTISSEMENT

Emplacement pour écouteur gauche
Bouton d'écouteur gauche
Voyant LED d'état / Microphone

Emplacement pour écouteur droit

3 Paires d'embouts auriculaires (S/M/L)

« Utilisez le produit uniquement comme décrit dans le

présent manuel.

« Ne pas utiliser le produit si une piece est endommagée ou
défectueuse. Remplacez immédiatement un produit

endommagé ou défectueux.

« N'exposez pas le produit aux rayons directs du soleil, aux

flammes ou a la chaleur.

« Ne pas exposer le produit a I'eau ou a I'humidité.
« Ne pas laisser tomber le produit et éviter de le cogner.

« Ne pas ouvrir le produit.

« Gardez le produit hors de portée des enfants.



« Lutilisation d'écouteurs avec les deux oreilles couvertes tout
en étant dans la circulation est déconseillée et peut étre
illégale dans certaines régions.

« Ce produit n'est pas un jouet. Ne jamais laisser des enfants
ou des animaux jouer avec ce produit.

« Une écoute a volume élevé pendant une période prolongée
endommagera votre audition.

« Certains appareils sans fil peuvent interférer avec des
appareils médicaux implantables et d'autres équipements
médicauy, tels que des stimulateurs cardiaques, des
implants cochléaires et des aides auditives. Pour plus
d'informations, consultez le fabricant de votre équipement
médical.

« Ne pas utiliser le produit dans des endroits ot |'utilisation
d'appareils sans fil est interdite en raison d'interférences
potentielles avec d'autres appareils électroniques, ce qui
peut entrainer des risques pour la sécurité.

« Ce produit est équipé d'une batterie interne non amovible.
Ne pas tenter de remplacer la batterie vous-méme.

« Ne pas court-circuiter.

« Neréparez pas le produit. S'il est endommagé, il doit étre
éliminé de maniére correcte.

« Utilisez le produit uniquement comme décrit dans le
présent manuel.

Appairer les écouteurs a une source audio

Bluetooth

1. Retirez les écouteurs du boitier de recharge. Les écouteurs
se mettront automatiquement en marche.
Appuyez et maintenez les boutons des deux écouteurs
A AZ/\ pendant 3 secondes pour mettre les écouteurs en
marche manuellement.

2. Levoyant LED d'état Al 5) de I'écouteur gauche commence
a clignoter en bleu/rouge tandis que I'écouteur droit
clignote en bleu pour indiquer que les écouteurs sont en
cours d'appairage.

3. Activez le Bluetooth sur le périphérique avec lequel vous
souhaitez appairer les écouteurs.

4. Sélectionnez « HPBT5052BK » dans la liste des appareils
Bluetooth disponibles sur votre appareil.




Charger le produit (image B)

. Branchez le cable micro USB Al 9 dans le port micro USB
A2).

2. Branchez |'autre extrémité de A
un adaptateur secteur.

3. Branchez I'adaptateur secteur dans une prise de courant.
Ou bien utilisez un socle de charge sans fil pour charger le
boitier de recharge. i

4. Lesvoyants LED de charge A'\?\, indiquent la progression de
la charge de la batterie.

5. Placez les écouteurs dans les emplacements respectifs

)A(8) et fermez le couvercle A(1) pour charger les

écouteurs.

/’ ) sur les écouteurs s'allume en rouge.

(6 ) s'éteint une fois les écouteurs complétement chargés.

Les écouteurs et le boitier de recharge peuvent se charger

simultanément.

dans un ordinateur ou

Déclaration de conformité

Nous, Nedis B.V., déclarons en tant que fabricant que le produit
HPBT5052BK de notre marque Nedis’, produit en Chine, a été
testé conformément a toutes les normes et réglementations CE
en vigueur et que tous les tests ont été réussis. Cela inclut, sans
toutefois s'y limiter, la directive RED 2014/53/UE.

La Déclaration de conformité compléte (et la fiche de sécurité
le cas échéant) peut étre trouvée et téléchargée via webshop.
nedis.fr/hpbt5052bki#support

Pour plus d'informations sur la conformité, contactez le service
client:

Site Web : www.nedis.com

E-mail : service@nedis.com

Téléphone : +31 (0)73-5991055 (pendant les heures de bureau)
Nedis B.V., de Tweeling 28

5215 MC 's-Hertogenbosch, Pays-Bas

Volledig draadloze HPBT5052BK
oortelefoons

[H | Zie voor meer informatie de uitgebreide
=== handleiding online: ned.is/hpbt5052bk
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Bedoeld gebruik

De Nedis HPBT5052BK is een echt draadloze oortelefoon.
Het product kan met elk audio/video Bluetooth-apparaat
worden gekoppeld.

De oortelefoon kan maximaal 3 keer in de laadkoffer worden
opgeladen.

Elke wijziging van het product kan gevolgen hebben voor
veiligheid, garantie en correcte werking.

Specificaties
Product Volledig draadloze
oortelefoons
Artikelnummer HPBT5052BK
Stroomingang 5VDC;1,0A
Bluetooth® versie 5.0
Bluetooth® frequentiebereik 2402 - 2480 MHz
Frequentiebereik 20 Hz - 20 KHz
Max. radio zendvermogen 4dBm
Impedantie 320
Grootte van de driver 10mm
Spraakbesturing Siri, Google Assistent
Batterijtype Lithium-polymeer
Oplaadtijd Maximaal 1,5 uur
Koffer is aan het opladen Maximaal 3 keer

Batterijcapaciteit oortelefoons | 2 x50 mAh
Batterijcapaciteit laadkoffer 400 mAh
Afspeeltijd Maximaal 5 uur
Waterdicht Nee

Belangrijkste onderdelen (afbeelding A)
o Deksel

Micro USB-poort
LED-controlelampje voor laden

o

3]
o Linker oortelefoonsleuf

9 Linker oortelefoonknop

G Microfoon / LED-statusindicator
0 Rechter oortelefoonknop

0 Rechter oortelefoonsleuf

© Micro USB-kabel

@ 3 00rdopies (S/M/L)



Veiligheidsvoorschriften
WAARSCHUWING

Gebruik het product alleen zoals beschreven in deze
handleiding.

Gebruik het product niet als een onderdeel beschadigd of
defect is. Vervang een beschadigd of defect product
onmiddellijk.

Stel het product niet bloot aan direct zonlicht, open vuur of
hitte.

Stel het product niet bloot aan water of vocht.

Laat het product niet vallen en voorkom stoten.

Open het product niet.

Houd het product buiten bereik van kinderen.

Het gebruik van oortelefoons met beide oren bedekt terwijl
u aan het verkeer deelneemt wordt afgeraden en kan in
sommige gebieden zelfs strafbaar zijn.

Dit product is geen speelgoed. Laat kinderen of huisdieren
nooit met dit product spelen.

Lange tijd op hoog volume naar muziek luisteren zal uw
gehoor beschadigen.

Sommige draadloze apparaten kunnen storing veroorzaken
op implanteerbare medische apparaten en andere
medische apparatuur, zoals pacemakers, cochleaire
implantaten en hoortoestellen. Voor meer informatie,
raadpleeg de fabrikant van uw medische apparatuur.
Gebruik het product niet op locaties waar het gebruik van
draadloze apparaten verboden is vanwege mogelijke
storing op andere elektronische apparaten, hetgeen
veiligheidsrisico's tot gevolg kan hebben.

Dit product bevat een niet-verwijderbare interne batterij.
Probeer niet om de batterij zelf te vervangen.

Niet kortsluiten.

Repareer het product niet. Als het beschadigd is, moet het
op de juiste wijze worden weggeworpen.

Gebruik het product alleen zoals beschreven in deze
handleiding.

De oortelefoons aan een Bluetooth-
audiobron koppelen

1

. Verwijder de oortelefoons uit de laadkoffer, de oortelefoon

wordt automatisch ingeschakeld. .
Houd beide oortelefoonknoppen A(5)A(7) 3 seconden
lang ingedrukt om de oortelefoon handmatig aan te zetten.

. De LED-statusindicator A/Gj op de linker oortelefoon

begint blauw/rood te knipperen terwijl de rechter



oortelefoon blauw knippert om aan te geven dat de
oortelefoon gekoppeld is.

3. Schakel Bluetooth in op het apparaat waarmee u de
oortelefoons wilt koppelen.

4. Kies "HPBT5052BK" uit de lijst met beschikbare Bluetooth-
apparaten op uw toestel.

Het product opladen (afbeelding B) )
. Steek de micro-USB-kabel in de micro USB-poort Al
2. Steek het andere uiteinde van in een computer of
voedingsadapter.
3. Steek de voedingsadapter in een stopcontact.
Of gebruik een draadloos oplaadkussen om de oplaadkoffer
op te laden. -
4. LED-controlelampjes voor opladen AL?; geven de
laadstatus van de batterij aan.
. Plaats de oortelefoon inde respectleveluke gleuven
) en sluit het deksel Al W ) om de oortelefoon op

te Iaden
6. A(6) op de oortelefoon gaat rood branden.
) gaat uit wanneer de oortelefoon volledig opgeladen

De oortelefoon en de oplaadkoffer kunnen gelijktijdig
worden opgeladen.

Verklaring van overeenstemming

Wij, Nedis B.V. verklaren als fabrikant dat het product
HPBT5052BK van ons merk Nedis’, geproduceerd in China, is
getest conform alle relevante CE-normen en voorschriften en
dat alle tests met succes zijn doorstaan. Dit omvat, maar is niet
beperkt tot de richtlijn RED 2014/53/EU.

De volledige conformiteitsverklaring (en het blad met
veiligheidsgegevens indien van toepassing) kan worden
gevonden en gedownload via webshop.nedis.nl/
hpbt5052bk#support

Voor andere informatie met betrekking tot de naleving neemt u
contact op met de klantenservice:

Web: www.nedis.nl

Email: service@nedis.com

Telefoon: +31 (0)73-5991055 (tijdens kantooruren)

Nedis B.V., de Tweeling 28
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Auricolari
completamente
wireless

Uso previsto

HPBT5052BK

Per maggiori informazioni vedere il manuale
esteso online: ned.is/hpbt5052bk

Nedis HPBT5052BK sono degli auricolari realmente wireless.
Il prodotto pud essere abbinato a qualsiasi dispositivo audio/

video abilitato Bluetooth.

Gli auricolari possono essere ricaricati fino a 3 volte nella

custodia di ricarica.

Eventuali modifiche al prodotto possono comportare
conseguenze per la sicurezza, la garanzia e il corretto

funzionamento.

Specifiche
Prodotto

Numero articolo
Ingresso di alimentazione
Versione Bluetooth®

Intervallo di frequenza
Bluetooth®

Risposta di frequenza

Potenza di trasmissione radio
max

Impedenza
Dimensioni delle casse
Comando vocale

Tipo batteria

Tempo di ricarica
Ricarica della custodia

Capacita della batteria degli
auricolari

Capacita della batteria della
custodia di ricarica

Tempo di riproduzione

Auricolari completamente
wireless

HPBT5052BK
5VDC;1,0A
5.0

2402 - 2480 W

20 Hz - 20 KHz
4 dBm

320

10mm

Siri, Google Assistant
Agli ioni di litio - polimeri
Finoa 1,5 ore

Fino a 3 volte

2 x50 mAh

400 mAh

Finoa5ore



Impermeabile No

Parti principali (immagine A)

000000000

10}

Istruzioni di

A

Coperchio

Porta micro USB

Spia LED diricarica

Alloggiamento auricolare sinistro
Pulsante auricolare sinistro

Spia LED di stato / microfono

Pulsante auricolare destro

Alloggiamento auricolare destro

Cavo micro USB

3 Coppie di calotte per le orecchie (S/M/L)

icurezza

ATTENZIONE

Utilizzare il prodotto solo come descritto nel presente
manuale.

Non utilizzare il prodotto se una parte & danneggiata o
difettosa. Sostituire immediatamente un prodotto
danneggiato o difettoso.

Non esporre il prodotto alla luce diretta del sole, a fiamme
libere o al calore.

Non esporre il prodotto all'acqua o all'umidita.

Non far cadere il prodotto ed evitare impatti.

Non aprire il prodotto.

Tenere il prodotto lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
L'utilizzo degli auricolari con entrambe le orecchie coperte
in mezzo al traffico non é raccomandato e potrebbe essere
illegale in alcune region.

Questo prodotto non & un giocattolo. Non lasciare mai che
bambini o animali giochino con questo prodotto.

L'ascolto ad alto volume per un periodo prolungato di
tempo danneggia l'udito.

Alcuni dispositivi wireless possono interferire con dispositivi
medici impiantabili e altre apparecchiature mediche come
pacemaker, impianti cocleari e apparecchi acustici.
Consultare il produttore della propria apparecchiatura
medica per maggiori informazioni.

Non utilizzare il prodotto in aree in cui |'utilizzo di dispositivi
wireless & vietato a causa delle potenziali interferenze con
altri dispositivi elettronici che potrebbero mettere in
pericolo la sicurezza.



« Questo prodotto é dotato di una batteria interna non
rimovibile. Non cercare di sostituire la batteria da sé.

< Non creare corto circuiti.

« Nonriparare il prodotto. Se danneggiato, il prodotto deve
essere smaltito correttamente.

« Utilizzare il prodotto solo come descritto nel presente
manuale.

Accoppiamento degli auricolari alla sorgente

audio Bluetooth

1. Estrarre gli auricolari dalla custodia di ricarica e si
accenderanno automaticamente.

Tenere premutl i pulsanti di entrambi gli auricolari
AGAC 7 per 3 secondi per accendere gli auricolari
manualmente.

2. Laspia LED di stato A"@;‘ sull'auricolare sinistro inizia
alampeggiare in blu/rosso, mentre |'auricolare destro
lampeggia in blu a indicare che gli auricolari sono in fase di
accoppiamento.

3. Abilitare il Bluetooth sul dispositivo a cui si desidera
accoppiare gli auricolari.

4. Sul proprio dispositivo, selezionare "HPBT5052BK"
dall’elenco dei dispositivi Bluetooth disponibili.

Ricarica del prodotto (|mmag|ne B)

1. Inserire il cavo micro USB A(9) nella porta micro USB A

2. Collegare 'altra estremita di A9 inun computer o
adattatore di alimentazione.

3. Collegare l'adattatore di alimentazione in una presa
elettrica.
Oppure utilizzare un tappetino di ricarica wireless per
ricaricare la custodia di ricarica.

4. Le spie LED indicatrici di ricarica ) indicano
I'avanzamento della ricarica della batteria.

5. Inserire gli auricolari nei rispettivi alloggiamenti A(:

chiudere il coperchio AJ per ricaricarli.

(6) sugli auricolari si accende in rosso.

7. A6)si spegne quando gli auricolari sono completamente
ricaricati.
Gli auricolari e la custodia di ricarica possono essere
ricaricati contemporaneamente.

Dichiarazione di conformita

Noi sottoscritti, Nedis B.V., dichiariamo, in quanto fabbricanti,
che il prodotto HPBT5052BK con il nostro marchio Nedis’,
prodotto in Cina, & stato collaudato ai sensi di tutte le norme
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e i regolamenti CE pertinenti e che tutti i collaudi sono stati
superati con successo. Questo include, senza esclusione alcuna,
la normativa RED 2014/53/UE.

La Dichiarazione di conformita completa (e le schede di
sicurezza, se applicabili) sono disponibili e possono essere
scaricate da webshop.nedis.it/hpbt5052bk#support

Per ulteriori informazioni relative alla conformita, contattare il
servizio clienti:

Sito web: www.nedis.com

E-mail: service@nedis.com

Telefono: +31 (0)73-5991055 (in orario d'ufficio)

Nedis B.V., de Tweeling 28

5215 MC 's-Hertogenbosch, Paesi Bassi

Auriculares totalmente HPBT5052BK
inalambricos

Para mas informacién, consulte el manual
ampliado en linea: ned.is/hpbt5052bk

Uso previsto por el fabricante

Los auriculares Nedis HPBT5052BK son un par de auriculares
verdaderamente inaldmbricos.

El producto se puede emparejar con cualquier dispositivo de
audio/video habilitado para Bluetooth.

Los auriculares se pueden cargar hasta 3 veces en el estuche
de carga.

Cualquier modificacion del producto puede tener
consecuencias para la seguridad, la garantiay el
funcionamiento adecuado.

Especificaciones

Producto Auriculares totalmente
inaldmbricos

Numero de articulo HPBT5052BK

Potencia de entrada 5VDC;1,0A

Versién Bluetooth® 5.0

Rango de frecuencia 2402 - 2480 W

Bluetooth®
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Respuesta de frecuencia

Potencia méx. de
radiotransmision

Impedancia

Tamaiio del controlador
Control por voz

Tipo de bateria

Tiempo de carga
Recargas en el estuche

Capacidad de la bateria de los
auriculares

Capacidad de la bateria del
estuche de carga

Tiempo de reproduccion

Impermeabilidad

20 Hz - 20 KHz
4 dBm

320

10mm

Siri, asistente de Google
Polimero de litio

Hasta 1,5 horas

Hasta 3 veces

2x50 mAh

400 mAh

Hasta 5 horas
No

Partes principales (imagen A)

Tapa
Puerto micro USB

Indicador LED de carga en curso
Ranura del auricular izquierdo

Boton del auricular izquierdo
Indicador de estado LED/micréfono
Botén del auricular derecho

Ranura del auricular derecho

Cable micro USB

3 pares de fundas de auricular (S/M/L)

0000000000

Instrucciones de seguridad

ADVERTENCIA

« Utilice el producto Unicamente tal como se describe en este
manual.

« No use el producto si alguna pieza esta dafiada o presenta
defectos. Sustituya inmediatamente un producto si presenta
dafios o estd defectuoso.

« No exponga el producto a la luz solar directa, a llamas
abiertas ni al calor.

« No exponga el producto al agua o a la humedad.

« No deje caer el producto y evite que sufra golpes.

« No abra el producto.

« Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los nifios.
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« Eluso de audifonos con ambos oidos cubiertos mientras
circula en el trafico es desaconsejable y puede ser ilegal en
algunas zonas.

« Este producto no es un juguete. No permita nunca que
nifos o mascotas jueguen con este producto.

« Escuchar musica a un volumen alto durante mucho tiempo
puede danar el oido.

« Algunos dispositivos inaldmbricos pueden interferir con
dispositivos sanitarios implantables y otros equipos
meédicos como marcapasos, implantes cocleares y
audifonos. Consulte al fabricante de su equipo médico para
mas informacion.

« No utilice el producto en lugares donde esté prohibido el
uso de dispositivos inaldmbricos debido a las posibles
interferencias con otros dispositivos electrénicos que
puedan ocasionar riesgos para la seguridad.

« Este producto esta equipado con una bateria interna no
extraible. No intente sustituir la bateria por su cuenta.

« No cortocircuite.

« Norepare el producto. Si estd danado, debe reciclarse.

« Utilice el producto Unicamente tal como se describe en este
manual.

Emparejar los auriculares a una fuente de

audio Bluetooth

1. Extraiga los auriculares del estuche de carga; los auriculares
se encenderan automaticamente.

Mantenga pulsados ambos botones de los auriculares
A‘(5>Ai7t durante 3 segundos para encender manualmente
los auriculares. -

2. Elindicador de estado LED A@ en el auricular izquierdo
empieza a parpadear en azul/rojo mientras el auricular
derecho parpadea en azul para indicar que se estan
emparejando.

3. Habilite Bluetooh en el dispositivo con el que desea
emparejar los auriculares.

4. Seleccione <HPBT5052BK» en la lista de dispositivos
Bluetooth disponibles.

Cémo cargar el producto (imagen B)

1. Conecte el cable microUSB A9 en el puerto microUSB
A2).

2. Enchufe el otro extremo del
adaptador de corriente.

3. Enchufe el adaptador de corriente a una toma de corriente.

) aun ordenador o
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O utilice una bandeja de carga inaldmbrica para cargar el
estuche de carga. i

4. Losindicadores LED de carga A3 sefialan el progreso de
carga de la bateria. )

5. Coloque los auriculares en las ranuras respectivas A4
y cierre latapa Al para cargar los auriculares.

6. A(6) en los auriculares se iluminaré en rojo.

7. A(6)se apagara cuando los auriculares estén
completamente cargados.
Los auriculares y el estuche de carga se pueden cargar
simultdneamente.

Declaracién de conformidad

Nosotros, Nedis B.V., declaramos como fabricante que el
producto HPBT5052BK de nuestra marca Nedis’, producido
en China, ha sido probado de acuerdo con todas las normas y
regulaciones relevantes de la CE y que se han superado todas
las pruebas con éxito. Esto incluye, entre otras, la directiva
europea sobre equipos radioeléctricos RED 2014/53/UE.

La declaracién de conformidad completa (y la hoja de datos
de seguridad, si procede) se puede encontrar y descargar en
webshop.nedis.es/hpbt5052bk#support

Para mas informacion sobre el cumplimiento, pongase en
contacto con el servicio de atencion al cliente:

Pagina web: www.nedis.com

Correo electrénico: service@nedis.com

Teléfono: +31 (0)73-5991055 (en horas de oficina)

Nedis B.V., de Tweeling 28

5215 MC 's-Hertogenbosch (Paises Bajos)

Auriculares HPBT5052BK
integralmente sem fios

(A | Para mais informagdes, consulte a
=  yersao alargada do manual on-line:
ned.is/hpbt5052bk
Utilizacao prevista
O HPBT5052BK da Nedis é um par de auriculares integralmente
sem fios.
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Este produto pode ser emparelhado com qualquer dispositivo

de dudio/video com Bluetooth.

Os auriculares podem ser carregados até 3 vezes no estojo de

carregamento.

Qualquer alteragao do produto pode ter consequéncias em
termos de seguranga, garantia e funcionamento adequado.

Especificacoes

Produto

Numero de artigo
Entrada de alimentagao
Versao Bluetooth®

Gama de frequéncias
Bluetooth®

Resposta de frequéncia
Poténcia de transmissao de
radio max.

Impedancia

Tamanho do controlador
Controlo vocal

Tipo de bateria

Tempo de carga
Carregamentos no estojo

Capacidade da bateria dos
auriculares

Capacidade da bateria do
estojo de carregamento

Tempo de reprodugéao

A prova de 4gua

Auriculares integralmente
sem fios

HPBT5052BK
5VDC;1,0A
5.0

2402 - 2480 W

20 Hz - 20 KHz
4 dBm

320

10mm

Siri, Google Assistant
Litio-Polimero

Até 1,5 horas

Até 3 vezes

2 x50 mAh

400 mAh

Até 5 horas

Néo

Pecas principais (imagem A)

Tampa
Porta micro USB
LED indicador de carga

Ranhura do auricular esquerdo
Botao do auricular esquerdo

LED indicador de estado / Microfone
Botéo do auricular direito

00000000

Ranhura do auricular direito
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© cabo Micro UsB
@ 3 Pares de adaptadores para ouvidos (S/M/L)

Instru¢des de seguranga
AVISO

Utilize o produto apenas conforme descrito neste manual.
Néo utilize o produto caso uma peca esteja danificada ou
defeituosa. Substitua imediatamente um produto
danificado ou defeituoso.

N&o exponha o produto a luz solar direta, chamas expostas
ou calor.

N&o exponha o produto a 4gua ou humidade.

Néo deixe cair o produto e evite impactos.

N&o abra o produto.

Mantenha o produto fora do alcance das criangas.

E desaconselhada a utilizagao de auriculares com ambos os
ouvidos cobertos durante a condugao de veiculos (podendo
mesmo ser ilegal em alguns paises ou regides).

Este produto ndo é um brinquedo. Nunca permita que
criangas ou animais de estimagdo brinquem com este
produto.

A audigdo com volume elevado durante um periodo
prolongado danifica a audigao.

Alguns dispositivos sem fios podem interferir com
dispositivos médicos implantaveis e outros equipamentos
meédicos, como pacemakers, implantes cocleares e
aparelhos auditivos. Consulte o fabricante do seu
equipamento médico para mais informagoes.

Néo utilize o produto em locais onde a utilizagdo de
dispositivos sem fios é proibida devido a potenciais
interferéncias com outros dispositivos eletronicos, uma vez
que pode causar riscos de seguranca.

Este produto esta equipado com uma bateria interna néo
removivel. Ndo tente substituir a bateria.

Nao provoque curto-circuito.

Nao efetue reparagao do produto. Se danificado, deve ser
eliminado de forma adequada.

Utilize o produto apenas conforme descrito neste manual.

Emparelhar os auriculares com uma fonte de
audio Bluetooth

1.

Retire os auriculares do estojo de carregamento, estes
ligam-se automaticamente.

Prlma e mantenha os botdes de ambos os auriculares
A5A( / durante 3 segundos para ligar manualmente os

auriculares.
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2. OLED indicador de estado A/@ no auricular esquerdo
comega a piscar a azul/vermelho enquanto que o auricular
da direita pisca a azul para indicar que os auriculares estao
a emparelhar.

3. Ative o Bluetooth no dispositivo com o qual pretende
emparelhar os auriculares.

4. Selecione «HPBT5052BK» na lista de dispositivos Bluetooth
disponiveis no seu dispositivo.

Carregar o produto (imagem B) ‘

1. Ligue o cabo micro USB A(9) na porta micro USB AiZ\f.

2. Ligue a outra extremidade do AL9) num computador ou
adaptador de poténcia.

3. Ligue o adaptador de alimentagao a uma tomada elétrica.
Em alternativa, utilize um bloco de carregamento sem fios
para carregar o estojo de carregamento.

4. OsLED indicadores de carga A(3) indicam o estado do
carregamento da bateria.

5. Coloque os auriculares nas respetivas ranhuras Al
feche atampa Al ) ) para carregar os auriculares.

) nos auriculares acende a vermelho.

) desliga-se quando os auriculares estdao

7. AL

completamente carregados.
Os auriculares e o estojo de carregamento podem ser
carregados simultaneamente.

Declaragao de conformidade

A Nedis B.V. declara, na qualidade de fabricante, que o
produto HPBT5052BK da nossa marca Nedis’, produzido na
China, foi testado em conformidade com todas as normas

e regulamentos CE relevantes e que todos os testes foram
concluidos com sucesso. Os mesmos incluem, entre outros, o
regulamento RED 2014/53/UE.

A Declaragao de conformidade (e a ficha de dados de
seguranga, se aplicavel) pode ser consultada e descarregada
em webshop.nedis.pt/hpbt5052bk#support

Para informagdes adicionais relativas a conformidade, contacte
a assisténcia ao cliente:

Site: www.nedis.com

E-mail: service@nedis.com

Telefone: +31 (0)73-5991055 (durante as horas de expediente)
Nedis B.V., de Tweeling 28

5215 MC 's-Hertogenbosch, Paises Baixos
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HPBT5052BK

For ytterligare information, se den utokade
=== manualen online: ned.is/hpbt5052bk

Helt tradlésa horlurar

Avsedd anvandning

Nedis HPBT5052BK &r ett par helt tradlosa horlurar.
Produkten kan ldnkas med alla Bluetooth-férsedda audio-/
videoenheter.

Hérlurarna kan laddas upp till 3 ganger i laddningsetuiet.
Modifiering av produkten kan medféra konsekvenser for

sakerhet, garanti och korrekt funktion.

Specifikationer
Produkt
Artikelnummer
Kraftingang
Bluetooth® version
Bluetooth® frekvensomrade
Frekvensgang
Radions maximala sandeffekt
Impedans
Drivenhetens storlek
Roststyrning
Batterityp
Laddningstid
Laddningar i etuiet
Horlurarnas batterikapacitet

Laddningsetuiets
batterikapacitet

Uppspelningstid
Vattentat

Huvuddelar (bild A)
O Lok

9 Micro USB-port

e LED-laddningsindikator
o Vanster horlursfack
9 Vanster horlursknapp
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Helt trédlosa horlurar
HPBT5052BK
5VDC;1,0A

5.0

2402 - 2480 W

20 Hz-20 kHz

4 dBm

320

10 mm

Siri, Google Assistant
Litium-Polymer

Upp till 1,5 timmar
Upp till 3 ganger

2x 50 mAh

400 mAh

Upp till 5 timmar
Nej



G Statusindikerings-LED-lampa/Mikrofon
0 Hoéger horlursknapp
Hoéger horlursfack
0 Micro-USB-kabel
@ 3 Par 6ronsnackor (S/M/L)

Sdkerhetsanvisningar

VARNING

« Anvand produkten endast enligt anvisningarna i denna
bruksanvisning.

« Anvand inte produkten om en del &r skadad eller defekt. Byt
omedelbart ut en skadad eller defekt produkt.

« Utsatt inte produkten for direkt solljus, oppen eld eller
varme.

« Exponera inte produkten till vatten eller fukt.

« Tappa inte produkten och skydda den mot slag.

« Oppna inte produkten.

« Forvara produkten utom réckhall fér barn.

« Viavrader fran att anvanda horlurar med béda 6ronen
tackta ndr du kor ett fordon eller vistas i trafikerade
omréden. Detta kan vara olagligt i vissa omraden.

« Denna produkt dr ingen leksak. Tillat aldrig barn eller
séllskapsdjur att leka med denna produkt.

« Langvarigt lyssnande med hég volym kommer att skada din
horsel.

« Vissa tradlosa enheter kan stéra implanterade medicinska
enheter och annan medicinsk utrustning sdsom
hjartstimulatorer, cochlea-implantat och hérapparater.
R&dgor med tillverkaren av din medicinska utrustning
angéende ytterligare information.

« Anvand inte produkten pa platser dar anvandning av
tradlsa enheter ar forbjuden till foljd av potentiell stérning
i andra elektroniska enheter, vilket kan fororsaka
sakerhetsrisker.

« Denna produkt dr forsedd med ett icke uttagbart internt
batteri. Férsok inte byta batteriet pa egen hand.

« Kortslut inte batteriet.

« Reparera inte produkten. Den méste bytas ut om den ar
skadad.

« Anvand produkten endast enligt anvisningarna i denna
bruksanvisning.
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Att koppla ihop hortelefonerna med en
Bluetooth ljudkalla
. Taut horlurarna ur laddningsetuiet varvid horlurarna

aktiveras automatiskt. .
Tryck pa och hall bada hérlursknapparna A(5)A(7)
intryckta i 3 sekunder for att aktivera hérlurarna manuellt.

2. Statusindikerings-LED-lampan A‘;@ ) pé vénstra hérluren
borjar blinka med blatt/rott sken och hégra horluren blinkar
med blétt sken for att indikera att horlurarna lankar.

3. Aktivera Bluetooth pa enheten du 6nskar koppla ihop
hérlurarna med.

4. Valj "HPBT5052BK" fran listan med tillgangliga Bluetooth-
enheter pa din enhet.

Att ladda produkten (bild B) )
. Anslut mlkro USB-kabeln A(9) till mikro USB-porten Al

2. Anslut Al 9 andra anda till en dator eller natadapter.

3. Anslut natadaptern till ett eluttag.
Eller anvand en tradlos laddningsplatta for att ladda
laddningsetuiet.

4. LED-laddningsindikatorerna Al
batteriladdningsprocessen.

5. Placera horlurarna i respektive fack Al (4
locket AL W ) for att ladda horlurarna.

(&) ) pa horlurarna tands med rott sken.

7. A(6) slicks nar hérlurarna ar fulladdade.
Hérlurarna och laddningsetuiet kan laddas samtidigt.

) indikerar

8) och stang

Forsakran om dverensstammelse

Vi, Nedis B.V., forsékrar som tillverkare att produkten
HPBT5052BK fran vart varumarke Nedis’, tillverkad i Kina,
har testats i enlighet med alla relevanta CE-standarder och
foreskrifter och att alla tester genomférts med godkant
resultat. Detta inkluderar, men &r inte begransat till,
radioutrustningsdirektivet 2014/53/EU.

Den fullsténdiga forsakran om 6verensstammelse (och
sakerhetsdatabladet, om tillampligt) kan ldsas och laddas ned
frén webshop.nedis.sv/hpbt5052bk#support

For ytterligare information om Gverensstammelse, var god
kontakta var kundtjanst:
Webbplats: www.nedis.com
E-post: service@nedis.com
Telefon: +31 (0)73-5991055 (under kontorstid)
Nedis B.V., de Tweeling 28
5215 MC 's-Hertogenbosch, Nederlanderna
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Taysin langattomat HPBT5052BK
kuulokkeet

Katso tarkemmat tiedot kdyttdoppaan
== |aajemmasta verkkoversiosta:
ned.is/hpbt5052bk

Kayttotarkoitus

Nedis HPBT5052BK ovat aidosti langattomat kuulokkeet.
Tuote voidaan yhdistaa pariksi minka tahansa Bluetooth-
yhteensopivalla audio- tai videolaitteen kanssa.

Kuulokkeet voidaan ladata enintaan 3 kertaa latauskotelossa.
Tuotteen muutokset voivat vaikuttaa turvallisuuteen,
takuuseen ja asianmukaiseen toimintaan.

Tekniset tiedot

Tuote Taysin langattomat
kuulokkeet

Tuotenro HPBT5052BK
Ottoteho 5VDC;1,0A
Bluetooth®-versio 5.0
Bluetooth®-taajuusalue 2402 - 2480 W
Taajuusvaste 20Hz - 20 KHz
Maks. radioldhetysteho 4 dBm
Impedanssi 320
Kaiutinohjaimen koko 10mm
Aédniohjaus Siri, Google Assistant
Akun tyyppi Litium-polymeeri
Latausaika Enintdan 1,5 tuntia
Kotelolatauksia Enintdén 3 kertaa

Kuulokkeiden akun kapasiteetti = 2 x 50 mAh

Latauskotelon akun 400 mAh
kapasiteetti

Toistoaika Enintdén 5 tuntia
Vedenpitavyys Ei
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Ta

000000000

1o}

rkeimmat osat (kuva A)
Kansi
Micro-USB-portti
Latauksen LED-merkkivalo
Vasemman kuulokkeen paikka
Vasemman kuulokkeen painike
Tilan LED-merkkivalo / mikrofoni
Oikean kuulokkeen painike
Oikean kuulokkeen paikka
Micro-USB-johto
3 Korvatyynyparit (S/M/L)

Turvallisuusohjeet

VAROITUS

Kéyta tuotetta vain tdssa oppaassa kuvatun mukaisesti.
Al4 kayta tuotetta, jos jokin sen osa on vaurioitunut tai
viallinen. Vaihda vahingoittunut tai viallinen tuote
valittomasti.

Al4 altista laitetta suoralle auringonvalolle, avotulelle tai
kuumuudelle.

Al altista tuotetta vedelle tai kosteudelle.

Varo pudottamasta ja tondisemastd tuotetta.

Al4 avaa tuotetta.

Pida tuote poissa lasten ulottuvilta.

Emme suosittele liikenteessa liilkkumista kuulokkeiden
ollessa kummassakin korvassa, ja se voi olla lainvastaista
joissain maissa.

Témé tuote ei ole lelu. Al
leikkia tuotteella.
Pitkaaikainen kuuntelu suurella ddnenvoimakkuudella voi
aiheuttaa kuulovaurioita.

Jotkin langattomat laitteet voivat vaikuttaa implantoitaviin
laakinnéllisiin laitteisiin ja muihin ladketieteellisiin laitteisiin,
kuten sydamentahdistimiin, sisékorvaistutteisiin ja
kuulolaitteisiin. Kysy lisatietoa laakinnéllisen laitteesi
valmistajalta.

Al4 kayta tuotetta paikoissa, joissa langattomien laitteiden
kaytto on kielletty, koska ne voivat aiheuttaa hairioita
muihin elektronisiin laitteisiin ja vaarantaa turvallisuuden.
Tama tuote on varustettu kiintealla siséiselld akulla. Al4 yrita
vaihtaa akkua itse.

Al3 aiheuta oikosulkua.

Al4 korjaa tuotetta. Jos tuote vaurioituu, se tiytyy havittaa.
Kéyta tuotetta vain tassa oppaassa kuvatun mukaisesti.

3 ikind anna lasten tai lemmikkien
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Pariliitoksen muodostaminen kuulokkeiden

ja Bluetooth-aanilahteen vilille

1. Ota kuulokkeet latauskotelosta, jolloin ne kytkeytyvat
automaattisesti padlle.

Voit kytked kuulokkeet palle kdsin painamalla j
pohjassa kummankin kuulokkeen painikkeita A( 5
sekunnin ajan.

2. Vasemmassa kuulokkeessa oleva tilan LED-merkkivalo A‘f;Gf/
alkaa vilkkua sinisend/punaisena ja oikean kuulokkeen
merkkivalo sinisend merkiksi parin muodostamisesta.

3. Ota Bluetooth kayttoon laitteessa, jonka kanssa haluat
kuulokkeiden muodostavan pariliitoksen.

4. Valitse "HPBT5052BK" laitteesi kdytettdvissa olevien
Bluetooth-laitteiden luettelosta.

itamalla

Tuotteen lataaminen (kuva B)
1. Liita micro-USB-kaapeli A( 9) micro-USB- porttiin A(2).
2. Liitd kaapelin Ai J) toinen paa tietokoneeseen tai
virtasovittimeen.
3. Kytke verkkovirta-adapteri pistorasiaan.
Voit ladata latauskotelon myos langattomalla latausalustalla.
4. Latauksen LED-merkkivalot A(3) ilmaisevat akun latauksen
etenemista.
5. Aseta kuulokkeet omiin paikkoihinsa Al
kansi A(1), niin kuulokkeet latautuvat.
6. Kuulokkeiden Al 6 palaa punaisena.
7. AL6) sammuu, kun kuulokkeet on ladattu tayteen.
Kuulokkeet ja latauskotelo voivat latautua samanaikaisesti.

Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus

Nedis B.V. ilmoittaa valmistajana, etta tuote HPBT5052BK
tuotemerkistamme Nedis’, valmistettu Kiinassa, on testattu
kaikkien asiaankuuluvien CE-standardien ja méaraysten
mukaisesti ja tuote on ldpaissyt kaikki testit. Tama siséltaa RED
2014/53/EU -direktiivin siihen kuitenkaan rajoittumatta.

Taydellinen vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus (ja
kayttoturvallisuustiedote, mikali kaytettavissd) on saatavilla ja
ladattavissa osoitteesta webshop.nedis.fi’/hpbt5052bki#support

Lisatietoa vaatimustenmukaisuudesta saat ottamalla yhteyttd
asiakaspalveluun:
Internet: www.nedis.com
Sahkoposti: service@nedis.com
Puhelin: +31 (0)73-5991055 (toimistotydaikana)
Nedis B.V., de Tweeling 28
5215 MC 's-Hertogenbosch, Alankomaat
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Tradlgse gretelefoner

HPBT5052BK

For mer informasjon, se den

= fullstendige bruksanvisningen pa nett:

ned.is/hpbt5052bk

Tiltenkt bruk

Nedis HPBT5052BK er et par med tradlase oretelefoner.
Produktet kan kobles sammen med en hvilken som helst
Bluetooth-aktivert lyd- / videoenhet.

@retelefonene kan lades opptil 3 ganger i ladedekselet.
Eventuelle modifikasjoner av produktet kan ha konsekvenser

for sikkerhet, garanti og funksjon.

Spesifikasjoner
Produkt
Artikkelnummer
Streminngang
Bluetooth®-versjon
Bluetooth®-frekvensrekkevidde
Frekvensrespons
Maks overfgringskraft
Impedans
Driverstgrrelse
Talekontroll
Batteritype
Ladetid
Dekselet lader

Batterikapasiteten til
oretelefonene

Batterikapasiteten til
ladedekselet

Avspillingstid
Vanntett
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Tradlgse oretelefoner
HPBT5052BK
5VDC;1,0A

5.0

2402 - 2480 W

20 Hz - 20 KHz

4 dBm

320

10mm

Siri, Google Assistent
Litium-polymer
Opptil 1,5 timer
Opptil 3 ganger

2 x50 mAh

400 mAh

Opptil 5 timer
Nei



Hoveddeler (bilde A)
© Lok

9 Micro USB-port

9 Ladeindikatorlys

o Venstre gretelefon-spor
6 Venstre gretelefon-knapp
o Statusindikatorlys / mikrofon
o Hoyre oretelefon-knapp
0 Hoyre oretelefon-spor
© Wikro-UsB-kabel

@ 3 Par grepropper (S/M/L)

Sikkerhetsinstruksjoner
ADVARSEL

Produktet skal kun brukes som beskrevet i manualen.
Ikke bruk produktet hvis det er skadet eller defekt. Bytt ut et
skadet eller defekt produkt med det samme.
Ikke utsett produktet for direkte sollys, dpen flamme eller
varme.
Ikke utsett produktet for vann eller fuktighet.
Ikke mist produktet, og forhindre at det slas borti andre
gjenstander.
Ikke apne produktet.
Hold produktet utilgjengelig for barn.
Det frarddes & bruke eretelefoner med begge grene
tildekket mens du er i trafikken, og i enkelte jurisdiksjoner
kan dette ogsa veere forbudt.
Dette produktet er ikke et leketgy. La aldri barn eller
kjeeledyr leke med dette produktet.
Hering med hay lydstyrke over lengre tidsperioder kan
skade herselen din.
Noen tradlgse enheter kan forstyrre implanterbart
medisinsk utstyr og annet medisinsk utstyr som
pacemakere, cochleaimplantater og hereapparater. Ta
kontakt med produsenten av det medisinske utstyret for
mer informasjon.
Ikke bruk produktet pé steder der bruk av tradlgse enheter
er forbudt pa grunn av potensiell forstyrrelse av andre
elektroniske enheter, noe som kan forarsake sikkerhetsfare.
Dette produktet er utstyrt med et integrert batteri som ikke
kan tas ut. Ikke prov & skifte ut batteriet selv.
Ikke kortslutt.
Ikke reparer produktet. Hvis det er skadet, ma det kasseres
pa riktig méate.
Produktet skal kun brukes som beskrevet i manualen.
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Paring av gretelefonene til en
Bluetooth -lydkilde
. Nar du tar gretelefonene fra ladedekselet, vil oretelefonene
slds pa automatisk.
Trykk og hold inne begge oretelefon-knappene A‘i5
3 sekunder for & sla pa oretelefonene manuelt.

2. Statusindikatorlyset A(B) pé den venstre gretelefonen
begynner a blinke blatt/redt mens den hoyre oretelefonen
blinker blatt for & indikere at gretelefonene kobles sammen.

3. Sla pa bluetooth pa enheten du vil pare gretelefonene med.

4. Velg «HPBT5052BK> fra listen over tilgjengelige Bluetooth-
enheter pa enheten din.

Ladmg av produktet (lede B)
. Koble mikro-USB-kabelen A(9) inn i mikro-USB-porten

A2).

2. Plugg den andre enden av A":9> inn i en datamaskin eller
stromadapter.

3. Plugg stremadapteren inn i en stikkontakt.
Eller bruk en tradlgs Iadepute for & lade ladedekselet.

4. Ladeindikatorlysene A3) angir hvordan det gar med
ladingen av batteriet.

5. Sett oretelefonene i de respektive sporene Al
lukk IokketALT\} for & lade gretelefonene.

(6) pa oretelefonene lyser redt.

7. ALB) slas av nér gretelefonene er fulladet.
QDretelefonene og ladedekselet kan lades samtidig.

Konformitetserkleaering

Vi, Nedis B.V., erkleerer som produsent at produktet
HPBT5052BK fra Nedis™-merkevaren var, som er produsert i
Kina, er testet i samsvar med alle relevante CE-standarder og
reguleringer, og at alle tester er bestatt. Dette inkluderer, men
er ikke begrenset til, RED 2014/53/EU-forordningen.

Den fullstendige samsvarserklaeringen (og sikkerhetsdataarket
hvis det er aktuelt) kan leses og lastes ned via webshop.nedis.
nb/hpbt5052bki#support

For ytterligere informasjon i forbindelse med
samsvarserklaeringen kan du kontakte kundestgtten:
Nettadresse: www.nedis.com

E-post: service@nedis.com

Telefon: +31 (0)73-5991055 (i dpningstiden)

Nedis B.V., de Tweeling 28

5215 MC 's-Hertogenbosch, Nederland
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Helt tradlgse HPBT5052BK

horetelefoner

Yderligere oplysninger findes i den udvidede
=== manual online: ned.is/hpbt5052bk

Tilsigtet brug

Nedis HPBT5052BK er et par helt tradlgse horetelefoner.
Produktet kan parres med hvilken som helst lyd-/videoenhed
med Bluetooth.

Horetelefonerne kan oplades op til 3 gange i opladningsetuiet.
Enhver modificering af produktet kan have konsekvenser for
sikkerhed, garanti og korrekt funktion.

Specifikationer
Produkt Helt tradlgse
heretelefoner
Varenummer HPBT5052BK
Streminput 5VDC;1,0A
Bluetooth® version 5.0
Bluetooth® frekvensinterval 2402 - 2480 W
Frekvensrespons 20 Hz- 20 KHz
Maks. sendeeffekt 4 dBm
Impedans 320
Driverstorrelse 10 mm

Stemmekontrol Siri, Google Assistant
Batteritype Lithium-polymer
Opladningstid Op til 1,5 timer
Etui-genopladninger Op til 3 gange
Batterikapacitet horetelefoner | 2 x50 mAh
Batterikapacitet opladningsetui = 400 mAh
Afspilningstid Op til 5 timer
Vandtaet Nej

Hoveddele (billede A)
(1 E%

Q Mikro USB-port
9 Opladerindikator LED



0 Venstre horetelefonspraekke
e Venstre horetelefonknap
G LED-Statusindikator / Mikrofon
0 Hojre horetelefonknap

Haojre horetelefonspraekke
© Mikro USB-kabel
@ 3 Par gredutter (S/M/L)

Sikkerhedsinstruktioner

ADVARSEL

« Anvend kun produktet som beskrevet i denne manual.

« Brug ikke produktet, hvis det er skadet eller defekt. Udskift
straks et skadet eller defekt produkt.

« Udsaet ikke produktet for direkte sollys, flammer eller varme.

« Udsaet ikke produktet for vand eller fugt.

« Tab ikke produktet og undga at stede det.

« Abn ikke produktet.

« Hold produktet uden for borns reekkevidde.

« Brug af heretelefoner i trafikken, hvor begge orer er
tildaekket, frarddes og kan vaere ulovligt i visse omrader.

« Dette produkt er ikke et legetgj. Lad aldrig bern eller
kaeledyr lege med dette produkt.

« Hvis du lytter til hgj musik over en laengere periode, vil det
skade din horelse.

« Nogle tradlgse enheder kan forérsage interferens med
implanterbart medicinsk udstyr og andet medicinsk udstyr
sasom pacemakere, cochlear-implantater og horeapparater.
Kontakt producenten af dit medicinske udstyr for at fa
yderligere oplysninger.

« Anvend ikke produktet pa steder, hvor brug af tradlese
enheder er forbudt pa grund af potentiel interferens med
andre elektroniske enheder, hvilket kan forarsage
sikkerhedsrisici.

« Dette produkt er udstyret med et ikke-udtageligt internt
batteri. Forsag ikke selv at udskifte batteriet.

e Undlad at kortslutte.

« Forseg ikke at reparere produktet. Hvis det er defekt, skal
det smides ud pa korrekt vis.

« Anvend kun produktet som beskrevet i denne manual.

Parring af hgretelefonerne til en Bluetooth
audiokilde

1. Tag horetelefonerne ud af opladningsetuiet;
horetelefonerne taendes automatisk.
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Tryk p& begge horetelefonknapper A(5. 7 og hold dem
nede i 3 sekunder for at taende manuelt for hgretelefonerne.

2. LED-Statusindikatoren Aﬁ/ pé den venstre horetelefon
begynder at blinke blat/redt, mens den hgjre horetelefon
blinker blat for at indikere, at horetelefonerne parres.

3. Aktiver Bluetooth pa enheden, du vil parre hgretelefonerne
med.

4. Veelg "HPBT5052BK" fra listen af tilgaengelige Bluetooth-
enheder pa din enhed.

Oplader produktet (billede B)
. Saet micro-USB-kablet A(9) ind i micro-USB- -porten Al

2. Set den anden ende af Al 9) til en computer eller
stremforsyning.

3. Seet stremadapteren i en stikkontakt.
Eller brug en tradles opladningspude til at oplade
opladningsetuiet.

4. Opladerindikator-LED'erne AL?} indikerer batteriets
opladningsstatus.

5. Placer horetelefonerne i de respektive spraekker A
og luk laget A‘iT )forat oplade horetelefonerne.

6. A(6) pa haretelefonerne lyser radt.

7. A(B) slukkes, nar horetelefonerne er ladet helt op.
Heretelefonerne og opladningsetuiet kan lades op samtidig.

Overensstemmelseserklaering

Vi, Nedis B.V. erklaerer som producent, at produktet
HPBT5052BK fra vores brand Nedis’, produceret i Kina, er blevet
testet i overensstemmelse med alle relevante CE-standarder og
regler, og at alle test er bestaede. Dette indebaerer ogsa direktiv
2014/53/EU (radioudstyrsdirektivet).

Den komplette overensstemmelseserklaering (og
sikkerhedsdatabladet, hvis gaeldende) kan findes og
downloades via webshop.nedis.da/hpbt5052bki#support

For yderligere information angaende denne overholdelse,
kontakt kundeservice:

Web: www.nedis.com

E-mail: service@nedis.com

Telefon: +31 (0)73-5991055 (i kontortiden)

Nedis B.V., de Tweeling 28

5215 MC 's-Hertogenbosch, the Netherlands
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Teljesen vezeték nélkiili HPBT5052BK
fiilhallgato

Tovabbi informacidért lasd a bovitett online
- kézikonyvet: ned.is/hpbt5052bk

Tervezett felhasznalas

A Nedis HPBT5052BK egy teljesen vezeték nélkuli fulhallgato.
A termék barmely Bluetooth-elérésii audio/videolejatszo
késziilékkel parosithato.

A fulhallgatot a toltétokban akar 3 alkalommal fel lehet tolteni.
A termék barmilyen modositasa befolyasolhatja a biztonsagot,
a jotallast és a megfelelé miikodést.

Miiszaki adatok

Termék

Cikkszam
Tapbemenet
Bluetooth® verzié

Bluetooth®
frekvenciatartomany

Frekvenciavalasz
Max. radio-jelatviteli
teljesitmény
Impedancia
Meghajté méret
Hangvezérlés
Akkumulator tipusa
Toltésiid6
Feltoltések szama a
toltétokban

Fiilhallgato
akkumulatorkapacitasa

Tolt6tok
akkumulatorkapacitasa

Lejatszasi id6

Vizéllé

Teljesen vezeték nélkiili
fulhallgato

HPBT5052BK
5VDC;1,0A
5.0

2402 - 2480 W

20 Hz - 20 KHz
4 dBm

320

10 mm

Siri, Google Asszisztens
Litium-polimer

Akar 1,5 6ra

Akér 3 alkalommal

2x 50 mAh

400 mAh

Akar 5 6ra

Nem



F6 alkatrészek (A kép)
O Fedal

9 Micro USB-csatlakozd

© Toltesjelz6 LED

o Bal oldali fiilhallgaté tarté/téltényilasa
© sal oldali fiilhallgats gombja

o Allapotjelzé LED fényforras/mikrofon
@ Jobb oldali filhallgato gombja

0 Jobb oldali fiilhallgatd tarté/téltényilasa
o micro USB kabel

@ 3 parfiilhaligats vég (S/M/L)

Biztonsagi utasitasok

FIGYELMEZTETES

« Aterméket csak az ebben a kézikdnyvben leirt médon
hasznélja.

« Ne hasznélja a terméket, ha valamelyik része sérilt vagy
hibas. A sériilt vagy meghibasodott terméket azonnal
cserélje ki.

« Ne tegye ki a terméket kdzvetlen napfénynek, nyilt langnak
vagy hének.

« Ovja a terméket viztél vagy nedvességté|.

« Ne ejtse le a terméket és keriilje az titédést.

« Ne nyissa ki a terméket.

« Tartsa a terméket gyermekektdl tévol.

« Kozlekedési forgalomban valé részvétel kbzben a
fiilhallgatok mindkét fiilben torténé hasznalata ellenjavallt,
illetve eléfordulhat, hogy egyes teriileteken illegalis.

« Atermék nem jaték. Ne hagyja, hogy gyermekek vagy
haziallatok jatsszanak a termékkel.

e Ahosszt idén &t nagy hangerével térténé hasznalat
hallaskarosodashoz vezet.

« Egyes vezeték nélkli késztilékek interferenciat okozhatnak
a beiiltethetd orvostechnikai eszkdzokben, példaul
szivritmus-szabélyozékban, cochledris implantatumokban
és hallassegitd készilékekben. Tovabbi informaciéért vegye
fel a kapcsolatot az orvosi késziiléke gyartojaval.

« Ne hasznalja a terméket olyan helyeken, ahol eléfordulhat,
hogy a vezeték nélkiili késziilékek hasznalata mas
elektromos késziilékekkel interferenciat idéz el6 és emiatt
tiltott.

«  Atermék nem eltavolithato belsé akkumulatorral van
felszerelve. Ne prébalja meg kicseréIni az akkumulatort.

« Ne zérja rovidre.
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« Nejavitsa a terméket. Ha a termék sérult, gondoskodjon a
megfelel6 hulladékkezelésérél.

« Aterméket csak az ebben a kézikonyvben leirt médon
hasznélja.

A fiilhallgaté Bluetooth audioforrassal

torténo parositasa

1. Afulhallgato toltétokbdl vald eltavolitaskor automatikusan
bekapcsol.
A filhallgaté kézi bekapcsolasahoz tartsa nyomva
mindketts fiilhallgaté gombjat A(5)A(7) 3 masodpercig.

. Abalfiilhallgaté allapotjelzé LED AL 6) kék/piros szinnel
valtakozva, a jobb fulhallgatoé kéken villogni kezd, ezzel
jelezve, hogy a fiilhallgaté megkezdte a parositast.

. Engedélyezze a Bluetooth funkciot a késziiléken, amellyel
parositani kivanja a fulhallgatét.

4. Valassza ki a,HPBT5052BK" lehet8séget a késztilékén, az

elérhetd Bluetooth készulékek listajan.

N

w

A termék toltése (B kép)

1. Dugja be a micro USB kabelt A(9) a micro USB bemenetbe
A2).

. Csatlakoztassa az A(9) masik végét egy szamitégéphez
vagy tapadapterhez.

3. Dugja be a tdpadaptert egy halézati csatlakozoéaljzatba.
Vagy hasznéljon vezeték nélkiili téltépadot a tolt6tok
feltoltéséhez.

4. Atoltésjelz6 LED-ek

elérehaladasat.

. Afulhallgato feltoltéséhez helyezze bea fulhallgatokat a
megfelelo tarto/toltonyllasokba A4 )AL 8/, majd zarja le a
fedelet A‘J ). i

. Afllhallgaté A6 része pirosan vilagitani kezd.

. Az A@ rész kikapcsol, amikor a fiilhallgato teljesen
feltoltott.

A fiilhallgaté és a toltétok egyszerre is tolthetdk.

N

(3) jelzik az akkumulator t8ltésének

w

N o

Megfeleloségi nyilatkozat

A gyartd Nedis B.V. nevében kijelentjik, hogy a Nedis® markaju,
Kinaban gyartott HPBT5052BK terméket az dsszes vonatkozo
CE szabvany és el6iras szerint bevizsgaltuk, és a termék minden
vizsgalaton sikeresen megfelelt. Ez magaban foglalja - nem
kizardlagos jelleggel - a radidberendezésekrél szol6 2014/53/
EU iranyelvet.
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A teljes megfelel6ségi nyilatkozat (és ha van, akkor a biztonsagi
adatlap) a webshop.nedis.hu/hpbt5052bk#support cimen
elérhetd és letdlthetd

A megfeleléséggel kapcsolatos tovabbi informaciokért hivja az
ugyfélszolgélatot:

Web: www.nedis.com

E-mail: service@nedis.com

Telefon: +31 (0)73-5991055 (munkaidében)

Nedis B.V., de Tweeling 28

5215 MC 's-Hertogenbosch, Hollandia

W petni HPBT5052BK
bezprzewodowe
stuchawki

(A | Wiecej informacji znajdziesz w rozszerzonej
=== instrukcji obstugi online: ned.is/hpbt5052bk

Przeznaczenie

Nedis HPBT5052BK to prawdziwie bezprzewodowe stuchawki
sportowe.

Produkt mozna sparowac z dowolnym urzadzeniem audio /
wideo z funkcja Bluetooth.

Stuchawki mozna fadowac do 3 razy w etui.

Wszelkie modyfikacje produktu moga mie¢ wplyw na
bezpieczenstwo, gwarancje i dziatanie.

Specyfikacja
Produkt W petni bezprzewodowe
stuchawki
Numer katalogowy HPBT5052BK
Pobér mocy 5VDC;1,0A
Wersja Bluetooth® 5.0
Zakres czestotliwosci 2402 - 2480 W
Bluetooth®
Charakterystyka 20 Hz- 20 KHz

czestotliwosciowa
Maks. moc transmisji radiowej | 4 dBm

Impedancja 320
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Rozmiar gtosniczka
Sterowanie gtosowe

Typ akumulatora

10 mm
Siri, Google Assistant

Litowo-polimerowa

Czas tadowania Do 1,5 godzin
tadowanie w etui Do 3 razy
Pojemnos¢ baterii w 2 x50 mAh
stuchawkach

Pojemnos¢ baterii w etui 400 mAh
Czas dziatania Do 5 godzin
Wodoodporna Nie

Glowne czesci (rysunek A)

° Pokrywa

e Gniazdo micro USB

9 LEDowy wskaznik fadowania
o Gniazdo lewej stuchawki

9 Przycisk lewej stuchawki

G Wskaznik LED stanu / Mikrofon
0 Przycisk prawej stuchawki

0 Gniazdo prawej stuchawki

0 Kabel micro USB

@ 3 Pary korcowek (S/M/L)

Instrukcje bezpieczenstwa

OSTRZEZENIE

« Urzadzenie nalezy eksploatowac wyfacznie w sposéb
opisany w niniejszej instrukgji.

« Nie uzywaj produktu, jedli jakakolwiek jego czes¢ jest
zniszczona lub uszkodzona. Natychmiast wymien
uszkodzony lub wadliwy produkt.

« Nie wystawiaj urzadzenia na bezposrednie dziatanie
promieni stonecznych, otwartego ognia lub ciepta.

« Nie narazaj produktu na dziatanie wody lub wilgoci.

« Nie upuszczaj produktu i unikaj uderzania go.

«  Produktu nie wolno otwierac.

« Produkt nalezy przechowywa¢ poza zasiegiem dzieci.

« Odradzamy uzywania stuchawek w obu uszach podczas
uczestniczenia w ruchu drogowym, a w niektérych
obszarach moze to by¢ nielegalne.

« Ten produkt nie jest zabawka. Nie pozwdl, aby dzieci bawity
sie produktem.

« Dtuzsze stuchanie gtosnej muzyki moze uszkodzi¢ stuch.
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« Niektdre urzadzenia bezprzewodowe moga zaktdcaé
dziatanie wszczepianych urzadzen medycznych oraz innego
sprzetu medycznego, takiego jak rozruszniki serca, implanty
slimakowe i aparaty stuchowe. Aby uzyskac¢ wiecej
informacji, skonsultuj sie z producentem urzadzenia
medycznego.

« Nie uzywaj produktu w miejscach, w ktérych korzystanie z
urzadzen bezprzewodowych jest zabronione ze wzgledu na
potencjalne zaktécenia innych urzadzer elektronicznych,
ktore mogtyby spowodowac zagrozenie dla
bezpieczenstwa.

« To urzadzenie jest wyposazone w baterig, ktéra nie podlega
demontazowi. Nie wolno podejmowac préb samodzielnego
wyjecia lub wymiany baterii.

« Nie dopuszczaj do zwar¢.

« Produktu nie wolno naprawia¢ samodzielnie. W przypadku
uszkodzenia nalezy go odpowiednio zutylizowac.

« Urzadzenie nalezy eksploatowac wyfacznie w sposéb
opisany w niniejszej instrukgji.

Parowanie stuchawek ze zrédtem dzwieku

Bluetooth

1. Wyjmij stuchawki z etui tadujacego - stuchawki wtacza sie
automatycznie.

Weciénij i przytrzymaj oba przyciski w stuchawkach
AGA7) przez 3 sek., aby wiaczy¢ je recznie.

2. LEDowy wskaznik stanu AG\ na lewej stuchawce zacznie
migac na niebiesko/czerwono, a wskaznik na prawej
stuchawce zacznie migac na niebiesko, wskazujac, ze
stuchawki sg parowane.

3. Wiacz Bluetooth w urzadzeniu, ktére chcesz sparowac ze
stuchawkami.

4. Wybierz,HPBT5052BK" z listy dostepnych urzadzers
Bluetooth w urzadzeniu.

tadowanie produktu (rysunek B)

1. Podtacz kabel micro USB do gniazda micro USB Al

2. Wi6z druga koricowke A(9) do komputera lub zasilacza
sieciowego.

3. Podfacz zasilacz do gniazdka elektrycznego.
Mozesz réwniez uzy¢ bezprzewodowej podktadki tadujacej,
aby natadowa¢ etui fadujace.

4. LEDowe wskazniki fadowania A:'} wskazuja postep
fadowania akumulatora.

5. Umies¢ stuchawki w odpowiednich gniazdach
zamknij etui A/J:, aby natadowac stuchawki.
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6. A(6) na stuchawkach zaswieci sie na czerwono.
7. A(6) zgasnie, gdy stuchawki beda w petni natadowane.
Stuchawki i etui tadujace mozna tadowac jednoczesnie.

Deklaracja zgodnosci

Niniejszym firma Nedis B.V. deklaruje jako producent, ze
produkt HPBT5052BK naszej marki Nedis’, produkowany

w Chinach, zostat przetestowany zgodnie ze wszystkimi
odpowiednimi normami i przepisami WE oraz ze we wszystkich
testach uzyskat on pozytywny rezultat. Obejmuje to, ale nie
ogranicza sie do rozporzadzenia RED 2014/53/UE.

Petng deklaracje zgodnosci (oraz karte danych bezpieczeristwa,
jesli dotyczy) mozna znalez¢ i pobra¢ tutaj: webshop.nedis.pl/
hpbt5052bk#support

Aby uzyska¢ dodatkowe informacje dotyczace zgodnosci,
skontaktuj sie z obstuga klienta:

Strona www: www.nedis.com

E-mail: service@nedis.com

Telefon: +31 (0)73-5991055 (w godzinach pracy)

Nedis B.V., de Tweeling 28

5215 MC 's-Hertogenbosch, Holandia.

MNpaypatikd acvppata HPBT5052BK
OKOUOTIKA

Ma meptocdtepeg MANPOPopieg
—— SgiTe TO €KTEVEG ONline gyxelpidio:
ned.is/hpbt5052bk

Npoopi{épevn xpon

To Nedis HPBT5052BK givat éva {euydpt TpaypaTIKWV
ACUPHATWY OKOUOTIKWV.

Mmopei va yivel 60{guén Tou TPOTOVTOC pE KABE
£VEPYOTIOINHEVN CUCKEUN fixou/Bivteo pe Bluetooth.
MTopEiTe Va QOPTICETE TA OKOUOTIKA £WG 3 POpEG 0Tn Baon
@opTIONG.

OnoladnmoTe TPOMOTOoINoN TOU TIPOIOVTOC UMOPEL Va €XEL
EMITTWOELG OTNV ACPANELD, TNV €yyUNON KAl TN OWOTH
Aertoupyia.

XapaktnploTika
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MNpoiov

Ap1Bpoc gidoug
loxug €10660u

Bluetooth® ékdoon

Eupog ouxvotntag Bluetooth®

Andkpion cuxvotntag
Méy. 1oXU EKTTOUTIG
XUvOetn avtiotaon
MéyeBog Siokou
DwvnTIKOC ENeyX0G
Eidog pmatapiag
Xpdvog popTiong
OnKn emavagopTiong

Anddoon pmatapiag Twv
AKOUOTIKWV

Anddoon pmatapiag Or\kng
PopTIONG
Xpdvog avamapaywyng

Ad1aBpoxn

Kopia pépn (eikéva A)
o Kaméxi

© ouvpaMicro UsB

9 LED évdeién poéptiong

9 Koupri yla aplotepd akouoTikéd

OUupa yla aploTEPO AKOUOTIKO

Mpaypatika acvppata
OKOUOTIKA

HPBT5052BK
5VDC;1,0A

5.0

2402 - 2480 W

20 Hz - 20 KHz

4 dBm

320

10 mm

Siri, Google Assistant
MoAupepoug AiBiou
‘Ewg 1,5 wpeg

‘Ewg 3 popég

2x 50 mAh

400 mAh

‘Ewg 5 wpeg
‘Oxt

G Auyvia LED évdeién kataotaong / Mikpdgpwvo

0 Koupmi yia 8€€16 akouoTikO

OUpa yia Se€16 aKovoTIKO

0 KaAwdio Micro USB
3 Zpouyyapdkia akouoTIKWV (S/M/L)

0dnyieg acpaleiag
MPOEIAOMNOIHZH
XPNOIUOTIOLEITE TO TIPOIOV HOVO GUHPWVA PE AUTO TO

gyxelpidio.

Mnv XpnOIHOTIOIEITE TO TIPOIOV EGV OTTOIOSHTTOTE TUAKA TOU
£xel {nid i ENATTWPA. AVTIKATAOTHOTE apéowg éva
XQAAGPEVO 1] ENATTWHATIKG TIPOIOV.



Mnv ekBETETE TO TPOIOV OE APETO NALAKS WG, YUUVEG
PAOYEG 1) BEpPaVTIKA OTOIXE Q.

Mnv ekBéTeTe TO TTPOIOV O€ VEPO 1) Lypaaia.

Mnv pixvete KdTw TO MPOIGV Kal AMOPUYETE TA TPAVTAYHATA.
Mnv avoiyete To Poidv.

Na guldooeTal pakptd amd madid.

H xprion akouoTIKWV Kat oTa SU0 auTid v odnyeite Sev
gvSeikvuTal Kal Umopei va gival Tapavopun O KATToleg
TIEPIOXEG.

AuTo 10 TIpOoidV Sev ivat matvidt. Ta maidid kat Ta
Katoikidia Sev mpémel va mai{ouv pE To POTOV.

H akpoaon og upnAr évtaon yia eyaAo Xpoviko Staotnpa
Ba BAAYeL TNV akor oag.

Karmoleg aoUppaTeG CUOKEVEG UMTOPEL va TapepBAlouy oe
1ATPIKA EPPUTEVHATA KAt GANOV LOTPIKO EEOTTAIOHO OTTIWE
BNHOTOSOTEC, KOXAIAKA EUPUTEUHATA KAl AKOUOTIKA
Bapnkoiag. MNa mepIocdTEPEG MANPOPOPIEG CUMBOUAEUTEITE
TOV KATAOKEUAOTH| TOU LATPIKOU EEOTTAIGHOU GaG.

Mnv XpnOILOTOIEITE TO IPOTOV OE XWPOUG OTIOU N XProN
TWV ACUPHATWY CUCKEVWV AMAYOPEVETAL AOYW SUVNTIKWV
TAPEUPOADY HE GANEG NAEKTPOVIKEG CUOKEUVEG, TO OTTOI0
Hmopei va Tpokaléoel Kivduvoug aopahela.

To mpoidv autd givat eE0MAIOHEVO PE pia PN ATTOCTIWHEVN
£0WTEPIKN pmatapia. Mnv mpoomabeiTe va avTIKATAoTHOETE
TNV pnatapia pévol oag.

Mnv BPaXUKUKAWVETE.

Mnv emb1opOwveTe TO TPOIOV. AV XANAOEL, TTPEMEL TO
anoppiPete KATAANAa.

Xpnolpomoleite To MPoidV HOVO CUHPWVA PE AUTO TO
gyxelpidio.

TU{euén TWV AKOUGTIKWV HE Hiat GUCKEUR
nxov péow Bluetooth

1.

ATOHOKPUVETE TA AKOUOTIKA amé Tnv Brikn ¢dpTiong, Ta
QAKOUOTIKA Ba evepyormoinBouv autopata.

MNatrote mapatetapéva kat Ta SU0 KOUMTTIA OKOUCTIKWY
Twv Al 5 ::‘ yta 3 SeuTEPOAEMTA yIa VA EVEPYOTTOINOETE
XEIPOKIVNTA TOl AKOUOTIKA.

. H évdeién katdotaong LED A6 OTO APIOTEPO AKOUGTIKO

apxiel va avaBooPrivel Pe PITAE/KOKKIVO XPWHA EVW) TO
€816 akoUOTIKO avaPBOGPHVEL LE UTTAE OTAV T AKOUCTIKA
apxioouv Tn cUevén.

. Evepyoroleiote 1o bluetooth otn cuokeur} mou BéNete va

Yivel n 6ULeuEn TWV AKOUCTIKWV.

. EmAé€te "HPBT5052BK" ammo tnv Stabéoiun Niota pe Tig

OUOKeVEC Bluetooth otn cuokeur oag.
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®dopTion Tov MPOoiI6VTOG (e1k6va B)

1. Zuvbéote To kahwsio micro USB A(9) otnv B0pa micro
USBA(2).

2. Ewodyete Tnv dAn dkpn tou A\
HETAOXNHATIOTH 10XVOG.

3. ZUVO£OTE TOV HETAOKNUATIOTH loXVOG o€ pia mpila
PELHATOG.
'H xpnoonolgiote pia acuppatn Bacn eépTIoNG yia va
@oprioete T BKkN POpTIONG.

4. HLED évdeién @optiong A/\:j Seixvel TNV Mpdodo PopTIoNG
NG pmatapiag.

5. Toyr]peetr']cre TA AKOUOTIKA OTIG ClV:(' TOIXEC BUPEC
A‘i{l A E}/\ Kkat KAeioTe To kamdkt AL 1) yia va @optioeTe Ta
AKOUOTIKG.

6. Al6) ota akouoTikd gwriCetal pe KOKKIVO.

) o' évav umoloylot iy

7. To A\@ ofrjvel dTav Ta AKOUOTIKA €ival TARPWE
popTIopéva.
Ta aKOUOTIKA KAt N BKN POPTIONG UTTOPOVV VA YOPTICTOUV
Tavtéxpova.

ARAwWON CUNPOPPWONG

Epeig, n Nedis B.V. SnAWVOUPE WG KATAOKELACTHG OTI TO
mpoiov HPBT5052BK amé t pdpka pag Nedis®, to omoio
kataokevaletal otnv Kiva, €xel eheyxOei cOpQwva pe OAa Ta
OXETIKA TTPATUTTIA KAl KAVOVIOHOUE TG EK Kal 6Tt 6Aot ot éNeyxol
£xel oAokANpwOEi pe emtuyia. H SAwon cuppopewong
mepAapPavel ala Sev meplopiletal oTov kavoviopud RED
2014/53/EU.

To MAAPEG KeipEVO TG SHAWONG CUMHOPPWONG (Kat To SeNTio
A0QANELQ OTIOU IOXVEL) UTTAPXEL Kal givatl S1aBéatpo mpog Apn
oto webshop.nedis.gr/hpbt5052bk#support

Mo EPIOTOTEPEC TANPOPOPIEC OXETIKA ME TN SrAwon
OCUMUOPPWONG, EMKOIVWVIOTE PE TNV UTTNPETia e§uMNPETNONG
TMENATWV:

Web: www.nedis.com

E-mail: service@nedis.com

TnA: +31 (0)73-5991055 (Gpeg ypageiou)

Nedis B.V., de Tweeling 28

5215 MC 's-Hertogenbosch, the Netherlands
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Plne bezdrotové HPBT5052BK

sliuchadla

Viac informacii néjdete v rozsirenom navode
=== online:ned.is/hpbt5052bk

Urcené pouzitie

Nedis HPBT5052BK je pér skuto¢ne bezdrétovych slichadiel.
Tento vyrobok je mozné sparovat s akymkolvek zvukovym/
obrazovym zariadenim kompatibilnym s funkciou Bluetooth.

Slichadla je mozné nabit maximalne 3-krat v nabijacom

puzdre.

Kazda zmena vyrobku méze mat nasledky na bezpecnost,

zaruku a spravne fungovanie.

Technické udaje

Produkt PIne bezdrétové
sluchadla

Cislo vyrobku HPBT5052BK

Vstup napajania 5VDC;1,0A

Verzia Bluetooth® 5,0

Frekvencné pasmo Bluetooth® | 2402 -2480V

Frekven¢na odozva 20Hz-20 kHz

Max. vykon radiového vysielaca = 4 dBm

Impedancia 320

Velkost audio menica 10 mm

Hlasové ovladanie

Siri, Google Assistant

Typ batérie Litium-polymérova
Cas nabijania Az 1,5 hod.

Pocet nabiti puzdra Maximalne 3-krat
Kapacita batérie sltichadiel 2 x50 mAh
Kapacita batérie nabijacieho 400 mAh

puzdra

Cas prehravania Az 5 hod.
Vodotesny Nie
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Hlavné éasti (obrazok A)
o Veko

9 Mikro USB port

© LED indikétor nabijania

o Otvor pre [avé sluchadlo

O Tiacidio favého slichadla
o Stavovy LED indikator/mikrofon
@ Tiacidlo pravého slichadla
0 Otvor pre pravé slichadlo
© Mikro USB kabel

@ 3 Pary spiciek do usi (S/M/L)

Bezpecnostné pokyny
VAROVANIE

Vyrobok pouzivajte len podla opisu v tomto navode.
Vyrobok nepouzivajte, ak je jeho ¢ast poskodena alebo
chybna. Poskodeny alebo chybny vyrobok okamzite
vymerite.

Vyrobok nevystavujte priamemu sine¢nému svetlu,
otvorenému ohiiu a vysokej teplote.

Vyrobok nevystavujte vode alebo vlhkosti.

Dévajte pozor, aby vam vyrobok nepadol a zabrarite
néarazom.

Vyrobok neotvarajte.

Vyrobok udrzujte mimo dosahu deti.

Pouzivanie slichadiel do usi s oboma usami zakrytymi
pocas Ucasti v doprave sa neodporuca, pricom moze byt v
niektorych oblastiach nezakonné.

Tento vyrobok nie je hracka. Nikdy nedovolte detom ani
domacim zvieratdm, aby sa hrali s tymto vyrobkom.
Dlhodobé poctvanie pri vysokej hlasitosti poskodi vas
sluch.

Niektoré bezdrotové zariadenia mézu zasahovat do ¢innosti
implantovanych zdravotnickych zariadeni a inych
zdravotnickych pomdcok, ako st kardiostimulatory,
kochleérne implantaty a na¢dvacie pomécky. Dalie
informacie ziskate od vyrobcu zdravotnickeho zariadenia.
Vyrobok nepouzivajte na miestach, kde je pouzivanie
bezdrotovych zariadeni zakdzané kvoli potencialnemu
zasahovaniu do ¢innosti inych elektronickych zariadeni, ¢o
by mohlo predstavovat bezpe¢nostné riziko.

Tento vyrobok je vybaveny vnutornou batériou, ktora sa
neda vybrat. Nepokusajte sa svojpomocne vymienat
batériu.
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« Neskratujte ju.

« Vyrobok neopravuijte. V pripade poskodenia ho treba riadne
zlikvidovat.

« Vyrobok pouzivajte len podla opisu v tomto navode.

Parovanie sltichadiel s Bluetooth audio

zdrojom

1. Sldchadld vyberte z nabijacieho puzdra, zapnu sa
automaticky. -
Podrzanim stla¢enych oboch tlacidiel slichadiel A’ AZ/
na 3 sekundy zapnete slichadld manuélne.

2. Stavovy LED indikéator A(6) na lavom sluchadle za¢ne blikat
modrou/Cervenou farbou, zatial ¢o pravé slichadlo bude
blikat modrou farbou, ¢o znamena, Ze sa sltichadla paruju.

3. Aktivujte Bluetooth na zariadeni, ktoré chcete sparovat so
slachadlami.

4. Zo zoznamu dostupnych Bluetooth zariadeni vo vasom
zariadeni vyberte ,HPBT5052BK".

Nabuame vyrobku (obrazok B) .
. Kabel micro USB A(9) pripojte k portu micro USB A(2)

2. Druhy koniec Af}/ pripojte k po¢itacu alebo napajaciemu
adaptéru.

3. Pripojte napéjaci adaptér k elektrickej zasuvke.
Alebo na nabitie nabijacieho puzdra pouzite bezdrdtové
nabijacie puzdro. a

4. LED indikétory nabijania A/3 uvadzaju postup nabijania
batérie.

5. Slichadla umiestnite do prislusnych otvorov Al
zatvorte veko ALT}, aby sa mohli slichadla nabit.

6. Al 6 na slichadlach sa rozsvieti cervenou farbou.

7. Po uplnom nabiti sluchadiel A‘ﬁ/ zhasne.
Sluchadla a nabijacie puzdro sa mozu nabijat sucasne.

Vyhlasenie o zhode

Spolo¢nost Nedis B.V. ako vyrobca vyhlasuje, ze vyrobok
HPBT5052BK nasej znacky Nedis', vyrobeny v Cine, bol
preskusany podla vietkych prislusnych noriem a smernic CE a
Ze vietky skusky boli ukoncené Uspesne. Medzi ne okrem iného
patri smernica RED 2014/53/EU.

UplIné znenie Vyhlasenia o zhode (a pripadnu kartu
bezpecnostnych tdajov) modzete najst a stiahnut na webshop.
nedis.sk/hpbt5052bk#support

Ak potrebujete dalsie informacie o zhode, obrétte sa na
zékaznicky servis:
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Web: www.nedis.com
E-mail: service@nedis.com

Tel.: +31 (0)73-5991055 (pocas tradnych hodin)

Nedis B.V., de Tweeling 28

5215 MC 's-Hertogenbosch, Holandsko

PIné bezdratova
sluchatka

HPBT5052BK

Vice informaci najdete v rozsitené pfiru¢ce

=== online: ned.is/hpbt5052bk

Zamyslené pouziti

HPBT5052BK znacky Nedis je par skute¢né bezdratovych

sluchatek.

Tento vyrobek Ize sparovat s libovolnym audio/video zafizenim,

které ma funkci Bluetooth.

Sluchétka Ize z nabijeciho pouzdra nabit az 3krat.
Jakékoli Gpravy vyrobku mohou ovlivnit jeho bezpecnost,

zaruku a spravné fungovani.

Technické udaje
Produkt
Cislo polozky
Napajeci vstup
Verze Bluetooth®
Frekvenc¢ni rozsah Bluetooth®
Kmitoctova charakteristika
Max. vysilaci vykon
Impedance
Velikost budice
Hlasové ovladani
Typ baterie
Doba nabijeni
Pocet nabiti pouzdrem
Kapacita baterie ve sluchatkach
Kapacita baterie v nabijecim

pouzdie
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PIné bezdratova sluchatka

HPBT5052BK
5VDC;1,0A

5.0

2402 - 2480 W

20 Hz - 20 kHz

4 dBm

320

10mm

Siri, Google Assistant
Lithium-polymerova
az 1,5 hod.

Az 3krat

2 x50 mAh

400 mAh



Doba provozu az5hod.

Vodéodolnost Ne

Hlavni éasti (obrazek A)

O viko

9 Port micro USB

9 LED ukazatel nabijeni

o Otvor pro levé sluchatko

© Tiacitko levého sluchatka

o Stavovy LED ukazatel / mikrofon

@ Tiacitko pravého sluchatka

0 Otvor pro pravé sluchatko
Kabel micro USB

@ 3 pary spunta (S/M/L)

Bezpecnostni pokyny

VAROVAN(

« Vyrobek pouzivejte pouze tak, jak je popséno v této
pfirucce.

« Vyrobek nepouzivejte, pokud je jakakoli ¢ast poskozena
nebo vadna. Poskozeny nebo vadny vyrobek okamzité
vyménte.

« Nevystavujte vyrobek pfimému slune¢nimu zareni,
otevienému ohni ¢i vysokym teplotam.

« Nevystavujte vyrobek pisobeni vody ani vlhkosti.

« Zabrante padu vyrobku a chrarite jej pied narazy.

« Nesnazte se vyrobek otevfit.

« Vyrobek udrzujte mimo dosah déti.

« Pouzivani sluchatek v obou usich, zatimco jste Gcastniky
dopravniho provozu, se nedoporucuje a v nékterych zemich
muze byt protizakonné.

« Tento vyrobek neni hrac¢ka. Nedovolte, aby si s vyrokem
hraly déti nebo domaci zvitata.

«  Poslech hudby dlouhou dobu pfi vysoké hlasitost zptsobuje
poskozeni sluchu.

« Neéktera bezdratova zafizeni mohu zptsobovat ruseni
implantabilnich zdravotnickych zafizeni a dalSiho
zdravotnického vybaveni, jako jsou napiiklad
kardiostimulatory, kochlearni implantaty a naslouchatka.
Vice informaci ziskate od vyrobce svého zdravotnického
zafizeni.

« Nepouzivejte vyrobek v mistech, kde je pouziti
bezdratovych zafizeni zakdzano kvuli potencialnimu ruseni
ostatnich elektronickych zafizeni, coz by mohlo vést ke
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vzniku bezpec¢nostniho rizika.

« Tento vyrobek je vybaven neodnimatelnou vnitini baterii.
Nepokousejte se baterii sami vyménit.

« Nezkratujte.

« Nesnazte se vyrobek opravovat. V pfipadé poskozeni je
tieba vyrobek fadné zlikvidovat.

« Vyrobek pouzivejte pouze tak, jak je popséno v této
pfirucce.

Sparovani sluchatek se zvukovym zdrojem

Bluetooth

1. Po vyjmuti z nabijeciho pouzdra se sluchédtka automaticky
zapnou.

Stiskem a podrzenim tlacitek na obou sluchéatkach
A5 )AL / na dobu 3 sekund sluchatka zapnete ru¢né.

2. LED ukazatel stavu Al 6 na levém sluchatku za¢ne blikat
modie/cervené zatimco pravé sluchatko blika modre, coz
znaci, ze probiha parovani sluchétek.

3. Na zafizeni, které chcete sparovat se sluchatky, povolte
Bluetooth.

4. Ze seznamu dostupnych zafizeni Bluetooth na vasem
zafizeni vyberte ,HPBT5052BK".

Nabijeni vyrobku (obrazek B)

1. Zapojte kabel Mlcro USB A(9) do portu Micro USB Al 2

2. Druhy konec A{ 9 zapojte do pocitace nebo napajeaho
adaptéru.

3. Zapojte napajeci adaptér do sténové zasuvky.
K nabiti nabijeciho pouzdra Ize pouzit také bezdratové
nabijeci plochy.

4. LED ukazatel nabijeni A
baterie.

5. Vlozte sluchétka do pfislusnych otvort
viko A/\]\,, sluchétka se za¢nou nabijet.

6. A(6) na sluchétkach se rozsviti Cervené.

7. Jakmile jsou sluchéatka pIné nabita, A6 zhasne.
Sluchétka a nabijeci pouzdro Ize nabijet sou¢asné.

zobrazuje proces nabijeni

A 8\‘ a zaviete

Prohlaseni o shodé

Spole¢nost Nedis B.V. coby vyrobce prohlasuje, Ze vyrobek
HPBT5052BK zna¢ky Nedis’, vyrobeny v Cing, byl prezkousen
v souladu se véemi relevantnimi normami a nafizenimi EK a
Ze vsemi zkouskami ispésné prosel. Patii sem mimo jiné také
nafizeni RED 2014/53/EU.
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Kompletni prohlaseni o shodé (a pfipadné bezpecnostni
list) mUzete najit a stahnout na adrese webshop.nedis.cs/
hpbt5052bk#support.

Dal3i informace tykajici se shody s pfedpisy ziskate u oddéleni
sluzeb zékaznikGm:

Web: www.nedis.com

E-mail: service@nedis.com

Telefon: +31 (0)73-5991055 (béhem oteviraci doby)

Nedis B.V., de Tweeling 28

5215 MC 's-Hertogenbosch, Nizozemsko

Casti complet wireless HPBT5052BK

Pentru informatii suplimentare, consultati
=== manualul extins, disponibil online:
ned.is/hpbt5052bk

Utilizare preconizata

Nedis HPBT5052BK este o pereche de césti complet wireless.
Produsul poate fi asociat cu orice dispozitiv audio/video care
are activata functia Bluetooth.

Castile pot fiincarcate de pana la 3 ori in carcasa de incarcare.
Orice modificare a produsului poate avea consecinte pentru
siguranta, garantia si functionarea corecta a produsului.

Specificatii
Produs Casti complet wireless
Numarul articolului HPBT5052BK
Intrare alimentare electrica 5VDC;1,0A
Versiunea Bluetooth® 5.0

Gama de frecvente Bluetooth® | 2402 - 2480 W

Frecventa raspuns 20 Hz - 20 KHz
Putere maxima de transmisie 4 dBm

radio

Impedanta 320

Dimensiune driver 10mm

Comanda vocala Siri, Google Assistant
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Tipul bateriei Litiu-polimer

Durata de incarcare Panala 1,5 ore
Reincarcari in carcasa Panala 3 ori
Capacitate baterie casti 2 x50 mAh
Capacitate baterie carcasa de 400 mAh
incarcare
Timp de redare Panala 5 ore
Impermeabila Nu

Piese principale (imagine A)

Capac

Port micro USB

LED indicator incarcare

Fantd cascd stanga

Buton casca stanga

LED indicator stare / microfon
Buton casca dreapta

Fanté cascd dreapta

Cablu micro USB

@ 3 perechi de eartips (S/M/L)

000000000

Instructiuni de siguranta

PN AVERTISMENT

« Folositi produsul exclusiv conform descrierii din acest
manual.

« Nu folositi produsul daca o piesa este deteriorata sau
defectd. inlocuiti imediat produsul deteriorat sau defect.

«  Nu expuneti produsul la lumina directa a soarelui, foc
deschis sau surse de caldura.

« Nu expuneti produsul la apa sau umezeala.

« Nulasati produsul sa cada si evitati ciocnirile elastice.

« Nudeschideti produsul.

« Nu lasati produsul la indemana copiilor.

« Folosirea castilor cu ambele urechi acoperite in trafic nu este
ncurajata si poate fi ilegald in anumite zone.

« Acest produs nu este o jucdrie. Nu permiteti niciodata
copiilor sau animalelor de companie sa se joace cu acest
produs.

« Ascultarea la volum mare pe durate lungi va va afecta auzul.

« Unele dispozitive wireless pot interfera cu dispozitivele
medicale implantabile si alte echipamente medicale, de
exemplu, pacemakere, implanturi cocleare si dispozitive
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auditive. Pentru informatii suplimentare, adresati-va
producatorului echipamentului medical.

« Nu folositi produsul in locuri in care este interzisa folosirea
dispozitivelor wireless din cauza posibilei interferente cu
alte dispozitive electronice, care poate produce pericole
pentru siguranta.

« Acest produs este echipat cu o baterie internd care nu poate
fi demontatd. Nu incercati sa inlocuiti bateria
dumneavoastra insiva.

« Nu scurtcircuitati.

« Nureparati produsul. Daca este deteriorat, trebuie eliminat
adecvat.

« Folositi produsul exclusiv conform descrierii din acest
manual.

Asocierea castilor cu o sursa audio Bluetooth

1. Scoateti castile din carcasa de incarcare, castile vor porni
automat.
Tineti apasate ambele butoane ale castilor Al
de 3 secunde, pentru a porni manual castile.

2. LED-ul indicatorului de stare AG\‘ de pe casca stanga
ncepe sa clipeasca in albastru/rosu, iar casca dreapta
clipeste in albastru, pentru a arata ca se asociaza cdstile.

3. Activati functia Bluetooth a dispozitivului cu care doriti sa
asociati castile intraauriculare.

4. Selectati,HPBT5052BK" din lista de dispozitive Bluetooth de
pe dispozitiv.

7) timp

incarcarea produsului (imagine B)

1. Conectati cablul micro USB A(2) in portul micro USB Al

2. Introduceti celalalt capat al A(9) intr-un computer sau
adaptor electric.

3. Introduceti adaptorul electric intr-o priza.
Sau folositi un incarcator prin inductie pentru incarcarea
carcasei de incarcare. a

4. LED-urile indicatoare de incarcare A3 aratd progresul
ncarcarii bateriei.

5. Asezati ca§tl|e in fantele respective A
capacul A{ W ) pentru incarcarea castilor.

de pe césti se aprinde in rosu.

7. A6)se stinge cand castile sunt complet incércate.
Castile si carcasa de incarcare se pot incarca simultan.

8) siinchideti

Declaratie de conformitate
Noi, Nedis B.V., declardm, in calitate de producator, ca produsul
HPBT5052BK de la marca noastra Nedis’, fabricat in China, a fost
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testat in conformitate cu toate standardele CE si reglementarile
relevante si ca toate testele au fost trecute cu succes. Aceasta
include, dar nu se limiteaza la directiva RED 2014/53/UE.

Declaratia de conformitate completa (si fisa tehnica de
securitate, dacd este cazul) pot fi gasite si descércate prin
intermediul webshop.nedis.ro/hpbt5052bk#support

Pentru informatii suplimentare privind respectarea
conformitatii, contactati serviciul clienti:

Site web: www.nedis.com

E-mail: service@nedis.com

Telefon: +31 (0)73-5991055 (in timpul orelor de program)
Nedis B.V., de Tweeling 28

5215 MC 's-Hertogenbosch, Olanda
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De Tweeling 28, 5215 MC 's-Hertogenbosch
The Netherlands 01/21



